twenty-one (21) days prior to the date fixed in the resolution on 140 

which the governing authorities propose to levy such taxes, and 141 

the last publication shall be made not more than seven (7) days 142 

prior to such date.  If, within the time of giving notice, twenty 143 

percent (20%) or one thousand five hundred (1,500), whichever is 144 

less, of the qualified electors of the city file a written 145 

petition against the levy of such taxes, then such taxes shall not 146 

be levied unless authorized by a majority of the qualified 147 

electors of such city voting at an election to be called and held 148

[...]

If, on or before the date 165 

specified in the resolution for filing a written protest, which 166 

date shall be not less than forty-five (45) days and not more than 167 

sixty (60) days after the governing authorities adopt the 168 

resolution, twenty percent (20%) or one thousand five hundred 169 

(1,500), whichever is less, of the qualified electors of the 170 

municipality file a written protest against the imposition of the 171 

tax, then an election upon the levy and assessment of the tax 172 

shall be called and held as in the manner provided for in 173